## AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 24-568
MICHAEL J. BOST, ET AL.,
Petitioners,
v.
LLINOIS STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS, ET AL.,
Respondents.
STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Bryant Lee, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for *Amici Curiae* Members of Michigan Fair Elections Institute, PA Fair Elections, and Wisconsin Voter Alliance.

That on the 23rd day of December, 2024, I served the within Brief of *Amici Curiae* Members of Michigan Fair Elections Institute, PA Fair Elections, and Wisconsin Voter Alliance in Support of Petitioners in the above-captioned matter upon:

T. Russell Nobile
Judicial Watch, Inc.
Attorneys for Petitioners Michael
Bost, et al.
P.O. Box 6592
Gulfport, MS 39506
(202) 527-9866
rnobile@judicialwatch.org

Alex Hemmer
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
Attorneys for Respondents Illinois
State Board of Elections, et al.
115 S. LaSalle St.
Chicago, IL 60603
(312) 814-5526
alex.hemmer@ilag.gov

Mary Alice Johnston Illinois Attorney General 100 West Randolph Street, 13th Floor Chicago, IL 60601 (312) 814-3000 mary.johnston@ilag.gov

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within Brief of *Amici Curiae* Members of Michigan Fair Elections Institute, PA Fair Elections, and Wisconsin Voter Alliance in Support of Petitioners through FedEx Overnight Mail. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 23rd day of December, 2024.

Bryant Lee

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this 23rd day of December, 2024.

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York

Mariana Braylovsby

No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County

Commission Expires March 30, 2026

#130810